
2024 Competition Details

Contact Math Masters if you have additional questions: mathmasters@math-masters.org 

4th Grade
City Host Site Address Date Time Additional Details Coordinator Cordinator Email

Burnsville Diamondhead Education Center 200 Burnsville Pkwy, Burnsville MN 55337 Tues. April 30 12:00 - 3:15

Park in the main upper lot accessible from Burnsville 
Parkway to Pillsbury Avenue. There will be ample parking 
for cars in this lot. Buses may park on the perimeter of this 
lot OR find space on the street or in the lower parking lot 
off Pillsbury Avenue. Enter Diamondhead district offices 
through Door #1. Event will be held in the Burnsville-Eagan-
Savage Meeting Rooms. Janel Horner janelandjeff@gmail.com

Chaska Chaska Middle School East 1600 Park Ridge Dr., Chaska MN 55318 Sat. April 20 12:30 - 3:30 None Pete Tornquist jptorn@gmail.com

Duluth First United Methodist Church 230 E. Skyline Pkwy., Duluth MN 55811 Fri. April 19 8:00 - 12:00 None Joyce Bergstedt jbergstedt@esko.k12.mn.us 

Fergus Falls Lakes County Service Cooperative 1001 East Mount Faith, Fergus Falls MN 56537 Fri. April 19 8:45 - 12:15
Parking Lot on East side of building, enter main doors (by 
blue awning) on east side of building Monica Thompson mthompson@lcsc.org

Grand Rapids Our Redeemer Lutheran Church 35568 Foxtail Lane, Cohasset MN 55721 Fri. March 8 8:15 - 12:15 None Gretchen Hyink gh_know_joy@hotmail.com 

Hammond, WI St. Croix Central Middle School 1295 Vine St., Hammond WI 54015 Fri. March 8 11:45 - 3:15
Competition is in the gym. Drop off students @ main 
entrance and park in back of main lot Katie Tate ktate@scc.k12.wi.us 

Hutchinson Peace Lutheran Church 400 Franklin St. SW, Hutchinson MN 55350 Thurs. April 18 8:00 - 12:00 Enter through door off parking lot Shari Colvin ssjmcolv@hutchtel.net 

Inver Grove Heights Salem Hills Elementary 5899 Babcock Trail, Inver Grove Heights MN 55077 Sat. April 20 2:00 - 6:00

Competition is in main gym as you enter the building, 
straight up the ramp and on your left. Parents should bring 
camp chairs for relaxing in hallways. Food only in hallway! Kim Westra runlikewind33@hotmail.com 

Lakeville Lakeville South High School 21135 Jacquard Ave., Lakeville MN 55044 Fri. April 19 1:00 - 4:15 None Joni Canney joni.canney@isd194.org 

Mankato (IND ONLY) South Central Service Cooperative 2075 Lookout Dr., North Mankato MN 56003 Thurs. March 21 9:15 - 12:00 None Mary Hillmann mhillmann@mnscsc.org 

Mankato Bethany Lutheran College Sports & Fitness Center 700 Luther Dr., Mankato MN 56001 Fri. April 26 8:30 - 12:30 None Mary Hillmann mhillmann@mnscsc.org 

Marshall Southwest MN State University 1501 State St., Marshall MN 56258 Thurs. March 21 8:15 - 12:15

4th, 5th & 6th competitions all on same day and time. 
Upper and Lower Conference Center Ballroom (See campus 
map) Heather Moreland heather.moreland@smsu.edu

Mountain Iron Northeast Service Cooperative 5525 Emerald Ave., Mountain Iron MN 55768 Thurs. April 18 8:45 - 12:30 None Kijo Pulford kpulford@nescmn.net

Robbinsdale Calvary Lutheran Church 7520 Golden Valley Road, Robbinsdale MN 55427 Fri. April 12 8:00 - 12:00
Park on the north side of the building. Take Pennsylvania 
Avenue to get to the parking lot. Enter Door #9 Ken Strand ken.strand3@gmail.com 

Rochester Wood Lake Meeting Center 210 Wood Lake Dr. SE, Rochester MN 55904 Thurs. April 18 8:15 - 12:00 None Katie Hartman khartman@ssc.coop

Sartell Resource & Training Solutions 137 - 23rd St. South #201, Sartell MN 56377 Tues. April 9 8:15 - 12:00 None Kelsey Harps kharps@resourcecoop-mn.gov

St. Paul Capitol Hill Magnet School 560 Concordia Ave., St. Paul MN 55103 Fri. April 19 12:45 - 3:15

Park in the first lot you come to on Concordia Ave. with the 
Rondo Education Center Sign, then walk down to the Blue 
Doors at the far east end of the building. Street parking is 
ok, but watch the signs. Buses: Enter the second driveway 
and drop off by the Blue Doors (far east end of the 
building). Enter the building at the Blue Doors. The 
competition will be located in the Capitol Hill Large Gym. 
There will be signs posted. Vergene Downs vergene.downs@spps.org 

Staples Sourcewell 202 - 12th St. NE, Staples MN 56479 Thurs. April 25 8:15 - 12:15 Parking will be available in Lots A & B Phil Olsen phillip.olsen@sourcewell-mn.gov 

Thief River Falls The Legacy Center 16458 - 160th Ave. NE, Thief River Falls MN 56701 Thurs. April 18 8:15 - 12:00 None Sadie Miller smiller@nw-service.k12.mn.us

5th Grade
City Host Site Address Date Time Additional Details Coordinator Cordinator Email

Alexandria Woodland Elementary School 1410 S. McKay Ave., Alexandria MN 56308 Fri. April 19 7:45 - 11:45

Please drop off students using the south (main) entrance 
off of McKay Ave. Once the students are dropped off, go 
north on McKay and you will see another entrance to the 
school. A street sign has it marked as 10th Avenue East. 
Once you turn into this entrance, use the dead end as a 
place to help turn the bus around. The bus can then park on 
the right side of the 10th Avenue East leaving enough space 
for the vehicles to get around. At 11:30 it can then travel 
back to the main entrance to pick up the students. Dave Harstad dharstad@alexschools.org

Arden Hills BrightWorks (located in Bethel University's Anderson Center) 2 Pine Tree Dr., Arden Hills MN 55112 Fri. April 26 8:15 - 12:00

Building name is Bethel University's Anderson Center. Enter 
the main doors then take the elevator or stairs down to the 
first floor Community Room where the competition will be 
held. There is ample free parking. Colleen Feller colleen.feller@metroecsu.org

Austin IJ Holton Intermediate School 1800 - 4th Ave. SE, Austin MN 55912 Thurs. April 18 8:15 - 12:15 None Ken Strand ken.strand3@gmail.com 

Bemidji Gene Dillon Elementary 3795 Division St., Bemidji MN 56601 Fri. April 19 9:00 - 1:30
Please enter the door by the flagpole. We will hold 
competitions in the cafeteria just inside these doors. Alison Tisdell alison_tisdell@isd31.net
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Burnsville Diamondhead Education Center 200 Burnsville Pkwy, Burnsville MN 55337 Tues. April 30 8:15 - 11:30

Park in the main upper lot accessible from Burnsville 
Parkway to Pillsbury Avenue. There will be ample parking 
for cars in this lot. Buses may park on the perimeter of this 
lot OR find space on the street or in the lower parking lot 
off Pillsbury Avenue. Enter Diamondhead district offices 
through Door #1. Event will be held in the Burnsville-Eagan-
Savage Meeting Rooms. Janel Horner janelandjeff@gmail.com

Chaska Chaska Middle School East 1600 Park Ridge Dr., Chaska MN 55318 Sat. April 20 8:00 - 12:15 None Pete Tornquist jptorn@gmail.com

Duluth First United Methodist Church 230 E. Skyline Pkwy., Duluth MN 55811 Fri. April 19 8:00 - 12:00 None Joyce Bergstedt jbergstedt@esko.k12.mn.us 

Fergus Falls Lakes County Service Cooperative 1001 East Mount Faith, Fergus Falls MN 56537 Thurs. April 18 8:45 - 12:15
Parking Lot on East side of building, enter main doors (by 
blue awning) on east side of building Monica Thompson mthompson@lcsc.org

Grand Rapids Itasca Community College 1851 E. Hwy. 169, Grand Rapids MN 55744 Fri. April 19 8:15 - 12:15 None Gretchen Hyink gh_know_joy@hotmail.com 

Hammond, WI (AM) St. Croix Central Middle School 1295 Vine St., Hammond WI 54015 Fri. April 19 7:45 - 11:15
Competition is in the gym. Drop off students @ main 
entrance and park in back of main lot Katie Tate ktate@scc.k12.wi.us 

Hammond, WI (PM) St. Croix Central Middle School 1295 Vine St., Hammond WI 54015 Fri. April 19 11:45 - 3:15
Competition is in the gym. Drop off students @ main 
entrance and park in back of main lot Katie Tate ktate@scc.k12.wi.us 

Hutchinson Peace Lutheran Church 400 Franklin St. SW, Hutchinson MN 55350 Thurs. April 18 8:00 - 12:00 Enter through door off parking lot Shari Colvin ssjmcolv@hutchtel.net 

Inver Grove Heights Salem Hills Elementary 5899 Babcock Trail, Inver Grove Heights MN 55077 Sat. April 20 8:00 - 12:00

Competition is in main gym as you enter the building, 
straight up the ramp and on your left. Parents should bring 
camp chairs for relaxing in hallways. Food only in hallway! Kim Westra runlikewind33@hotmail.com 

Lakeville Lakeville South High School 21135 Jacquard Ave., Lakeville MN 55044 Fri. April 19 8:30 - 12:00 None Joni Canney joni.canney@isd194.org 

Mankato (IND ONLY) South Central Service Cooperative 2075 Lookout Dr., North Mankato MN 56003 Thurs. March 21 9:15 - 12:00 None Mary Hillmann mhillmann@mnscsc.org 

Mankato Bethany Lutheran College Sports & Fitness Center 700 Luther Dr., Mankato MN 56001 Fri. April 26 8:30 - 12:30 None Mary Hillmann mhillmann@mnscsc.org 

Maplewood Eagle Point Elementary School 7850 - 15th St. North, Oakdale MN 55128 Sat. April 13 8:00 - 12:30 None Lori Fredlund lffredlund@comcast.net

Marshall Southwest MN State University 1501 State St., Marshall MN 56258 Thurs. March 21 8:15 - 12:15

4th, 5th & 6th competitions all on same day and time. 
Upper and Lower Conference Center Ballroom (See campus 
map) Heather Moreland heather.moreland@smsu.edu

Moorhead Good Shepherd Lutheran Church 4000 - 28th St. South, Moorhead MN 56560 Fri. April 12 8:15 - 12:15 None Kim Nelson knelson@moorheadschools.org

Mountain Iron Northeast Service Cooperative 5525 Emerald Ave., Mountain Iron MN 55768 Fri. April 19 8:45 - 12:30 None Kijo Pulford kpulford@nescmn.net

Robbinsdale (FRI) Calvary Lutheran Church 7520 Golden Valley Road, Robbinsdale MN 55427 Fri. April 19 8:00 - 12:00
Park on the north side of the building. Take Pennsylvania 
Avenue to get to the parking lot. Enter Door #9 Ken Strand ken.strand3@gmail.com 

Robbinsdale (SAT) Calvary Lutheran Church 7520 Golden Valley Road, Robbinsdale MN 55427 Sat. April 20 8:00 - 12:00
Park on the north side of the building. Take Pennsylvania 
Avenue to get to the parking lot. Enter Door #9 Ken Strand ken.strand3@gmail.com 

Rochester Wood Lake Meeting Center 210 Wood Lake Dr. SE, Rochester MN 55904 Thurs. April 18 8:15 - 12:00 None Katie Hartman khartman@ssc.coop

Sartell Resource & Training Solutions 137 - 23rd St. South #201, Sartell MN 56377 Wed. April 10 8:15 - 12:00 None Kelsey Harps kharps@resourcecoop-mn.gov

Shoreview Incarnation Lutheran Church 4880 Hodgson Road, Shoreview MN 55126 Fri. April 19 8:30 - 12:30 None RoseMary Hunt rosemaryhunt59@gmail.com

St. Paul Capitol Hill Magnet School 560 Concordia Ave., St. Paul MN 55103 Fri. April 19 8:00 - 12:00

Park in the first lot you come to on Concordia Ave. with the 
Rondo Education Center Sign, then walk down to the Blue 
Doors at the far east end of the building. Street parking is 
ok, but watch the signs. Buses: Enter the second driveway 
and drop off by the Blue Doors (far east end of the 
building). Enter the building at the Blue Doors. The 
competition will be located in the Capitol Hill Large Gym. 
There will be signs posted. Vergene Downs vergene.downs@spps.org 

Staples Sourcewell 202 - 12th St. NE, Staples MN 56479 Thurs. April 25 8:15 - 12:15 Parking will be available in Lots A & B Phil Olsen phillip.olsen@sourcewell-mn.gov 

Thief River Falls The Legacy Center 16458 - 160th Ave. NE, Thief River Falls MN 56701 Thurs. April 18 8:15 - 12:00 None Sadie Miller smiller@nw-service.k12.mn.us

6th Grade
City Host Site Address Date Time Additional Details Coordinator Cordinator Email
Austin IJ Holton Intermediate School 1800 - 4th Ave. SE, Austin MN 55912 Thurs. March 7 8:15 - 12:15 None Ken Strand ken.strand3@gmail.com 

Bemidji Gene Dillon Elementary 3795 Division St., Bemidji MN 56601 Fri. April 19 9:00 - 1:30
Please enter the door by the flagpole. We will hold 
competitions in the cafeteria just inside these doors. Alison Tisdell alison_tisdell@isd31.net

Burnsville Diamondhead Education Center 200 Burnsville Pkwy, Burnsville MN 55337 Wed. May 5 8:30 - 11:45

Park in the main upper lot accessible from Burnsville 
Parkway to Pillsbury Avenue. There will be ample parking 
for cars in this lot. Buses may park on the perimeter of this 
lot OR find space on the street or in the lower parking lot 
off Pillsbury Avenue. Enter Diamondhead district offices 
through Door #1. Event will be held in the Burnsville-Eagan-
Savage Meeting Rooms. Janel Horner janelandjeff@gmail.com

Chaska Chaska Middle School East 1600 Park Ridge Dr., Chaska MN 55318 Fri. March 1 8:00 - 12:15 None Pete Tornquist jptorn@gmail.com

Duluth First United Methodist Church 230 E. Skyline Pkwy., Duluth MN 55811 Thurs. March 7 8:00 - 1:00 None Joyce Bergstedt jbergstedt@esko.k12.mn.us 

Fergus Falls Lakes County Service Cooperative 1001 East Mount Faith, Fergus Falls MN 56537 Thurs. March 7 8:45 - 12:15
Parking Lot on East side of building, enter main doors (by 
blue awning) on east side of building Monica Thompson mthompson@lcsc.org

Grand Rapids Our Redeemer Lutheran Church 35568 Foxtail Lane, Cohasset MN 55721 Fri. March 8 8:15 - 12:15 None Gretchen Hyink gh_know_joy@hotmail.com 

Hammond, WI St. Croix Central Middle School 1295 Vine St., Hammond WI 54015 Fri. March 8 7:45 - 11:15
Competition is in the gym. Drop off students @ main 
entrance and park in back of main lot Katie Tate ktate@scc.k12.wi.us 

Hutchinson Peace Lutheran Church 400 Franklin St. SW, Hutchinson MN 55350 Thurs. March 15 8:00 - 12:00 Enter through door off parking lot Shari Colvin ssjmcolv@hutchtel.net 
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Lakeville Lakeville South High School 21135 Jacquard Ave., Lakeville MN 55044 Fri. March 8 8:30 - 12:00 None Joni Canney joni.canney@isd194.org 

Mankato (IND ONLY) South Central Service Cooperative 2075 Lookout Dr., North Mankato MN 56003 Thurs. March 21 9:15 - 12:00 None Mary Hillmann mhillmann@mnscsc.org 

Mankato Bethany Lutheran College Sports & Fitness Center 700 Luther Dr., Mankato MN 56001 Fri. March 8 8:30 - 12:30 None Mary Hillmann mhillmann@mnscsc.org 

Marshall Southwest MN State University 1501 State St., Marshall MN 56258 Thurs. March 21 8:15 - 12:15

4th, 5th & 6th competitions all on same day and time. 
Upper and Lower Conference Center Ballroom (See campus 
map) Heather Moreland heather.moreland@smsu.edu

Moorhead Good Shepherd Lutheran Church 4000 - 28th St. South, Moorhead MN 56560 Fri. March 8 8:15 - 12:15 None Kim Nelson knelson@moorheadschools.org

Mountain Iron Northeast Service Cooperative 5525 Emerald Ave., Mountain Iron MN 55768 Thurs. March 7 8:45 - 12:30 None Kijo Pulford kpulford@nescmn.net

Osakis Osakis Public Schools 500 First Ave. East, Osakis MN 56360 Fri. March 8 7:30 - 11:30

Please drop off students at our north doors labeled High 
School. For vans and smaller vehicles, you can park 
wherever you can find a place. For buses, they can be 
parked in the east parking lot, by the doors labeled 
Elementary. Melanie Stier mstier@osakis.k12.mn.us

Robbinsdale Calvary Lutheran Church 7520 Golden Valley Road, Robbinsdale MN 55427 Sat. March 2 8:00 - 12:00
Park on the north side of the building. Take Pennsylvania 
Avenue to get to the parking lot. Enter Door #9 Ken Strand ken.strand3@gmail.com 

Rochester Wood Lake Meeting Center 210 Wood Lake Dr. SE, Rochester MN 55904 Thurs. March 7 8:15 - 12:00 None Katie Hartman khartman@ssc.coop

Sartell Resource & Training Solutions 137 - 23rd St. South #201, Sartell MN 56377 Wed. March 6 8:15 - 12:00 None Kelsey Harps kharps@resourcecoop-mn.gov

Sauk Rapids Sauk Rapids-Rice Middle School 901 - 1st St., Sauk Rapids MN 56379 Fri. March 8 8:00 - 11:45

NO SPECTATORS ALLOWED. Coaches, volunteers and 
participants enter Door #5. After bus drop off, bus parking 
available in lot by football field off First St. South. Van 
parking available in lot opposite Door #4. Brad Rohlfs brad.rohlfs@isd47.org 

St. Paul Capitol Hill Magnet School 560 Concordia Ave., St. Paul MN 55103 Fri. March 8 8:00 - 12:00

Park in the first lot you come to on Concordia Ave. with the 
Rondo Education Center Sign, then walk down to the Blue 
Doors at the far east end of the building. Street parking is 
ok, but watch the signs. Buses: Enter the second driveway 
and drop off by the Blue Doors (far east end of the 
building). Enter the building at the Blue Doors. The 
competition will be located in the Capitol Hill Large Gym. 
There will be signs posted. Vergene Downs vergene.downs@spps.org 

Staples Sourcewell 202 - 12th St. NE, Staples MN 56479 Thurs. March 7 8:15 - 12:15 Parking will be available in Lots A & B Phil Olsen phillip.olsen@sourcewell-mn.gov 

Thief River Falls The Legacy Center 16458 - 160th Ave. NE, Thief River Falls MN 56701 Fri. March 8 8:15 - 12:00 None Sadie Miller smiller@nw-service.k12.mn.us
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